WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article Ill -Compensation and Payment, have agreed to 
increase Living Wage in Exhibit D in order to be in compliance with COUNTY'S annual adjusted rate. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 
[ 

CHANGE: ARTICLE Ill- COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT: 

From: " ... in amount not to exceed two million seven hundred ninety six thousand dollars 
($2, 796,000.00)." 

To: " ... in amount not to exceed two million eight hundred eighty five thousand four hundred 
dollars ($2,885,400.00)." 

CHANGE: ARTICLE Ill- COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT: 

Remove Exhibit B (AM01): Unit Prices (Net 30 Days Payment Term) in its entirety and replace with 
Exhibit B (AM02): Unit Prices (Net 30 Days Payment Term). 

CHANGE: ARTICLE Ill- COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT: